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exceed the fees for publication of legal notices prescrzbed
'by Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 881.08.

Sec. 2. This act ghall be and remain in force until June
30, 1949.

Approved April 16, 1947.

- CHAPTER 378—S. F. No. 943
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salary of the clerk of district court in
certain countws

-Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of clerk of court in certain counties.
In all counties of this state now or hereafter having not less
than 32,000 and not more than 48,000 inhabitants, and not
léss than 80 or more than 93 full and fractional congressional
townships, and a valuation of not less than $12,000,000 and
not to exceed $20,000,000, exclugsive of money and credits
and exclusive of homestead exemptions, the salary of the
clerk of the district court shall be $3,250 per annum.

" Sec. 2. "Fees revert to county. All fees collected by the
clerk of. the district court shall be paid to the county and no
such county officer shall receive any such fees as additional

, compensation.

" Sec. 3. Effective date. This act shall take effect the first
_Monday inJ anuary, 1949, .

Approved April 16, 1947.

_ CHAPTER 379—S. F. No. 978

An act relat-mg to publication of annual and special meet-
ings of school boards of common school districts; a,mendmg
anesota Statutes 1945, Section 123.10.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of anesota

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Sectlon 123.10, is
amended to read as follows:



